D
C
Ax
ia
l F
an
s
11. Individual Specifications

Ball bearing fans may be installed in a horizontal, vertical or angled position
1.1
Part Numbering System
NMBTC.COM / 818.341.3355
5: 24V
6: 36V
7: 48V
9: Other
1: 5V
2: 6V
3: 9v
4: 12V
Common Specifications
NMBTC.COM / 818.341.3355
1. Tach Signal
2. Specification
 Vpsmax: +15VDC
 Ip max: 5mA [VLO max = 1.2V]
 Ta = 25˚C
D
C Axial Turbo Fans
1.2
  1.) When the rotor is locked at VOH position of signal, signal keeps VOH position or signal becomes
   to VOL position for a few seconds at any time of the auto-restart motion.
  2.) When the rotor is locked at VOL position of signal, signal keeps VOL position or signal becomes
   to VOH position for a few seconds at any time of the auto-restart motion.
  3.)  T=T1+T2+T3 +T4= 1 Rotation
   T1=T2=T3=T4= 60/4m m:(min-1)
VDS max +15V
ID max 5mA
White Lead
Fan Motor Inside
Tach Signal Output
Black Lead
GND
Fig. 1 Tach Signal Circuit
R
3-1  (Case-1)  Locked Rotor
  VOH
 VOL
T1 T2 T3 T4
(1 Rotation)
3-2 (Case-2)
 VOH
Locked Rotor
 VOL
T1 T2 T3 T4
(1 Rotation)
T
T
or
or
Warning: Improper connection of the sensor lead may cause damage to the motor drive IC. We shall be free from compensation, if trouble occurs due to
insertion of opposite direction.
Common Specifications
PATENT PENDING
1.3
NMBTC.COM / 818.341.3355
General Specifications Characteristic Curves
D
C
Ax
ia
l F
an
s
Specifications
Outline
Panel Cut-Outs
inch
(mm)Units:
1604KL (40  X 10L)
Material